Document Number: 84798 For technical questions, contact: optocouplers.answers@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.4, 30-Aug-06 1
Optocoupler, Phototriac Output,
High dV/dt, Low Input Current
VO4254/VO4256
Vishay Semiconductors
DESCRIPTION
The VO4254/VO4256 phototriac consists of a GaAs IRLED

C
NC
ORDER INFORMATION
PART REMARKS
VO4254D 400 V VDRM, lft = 1.6 mA, DIP-6
VO4254D-X006 400 V VDRM, Ift = 1.6 mA, DIP-6 400 mil
VO4254D-X007 400 V VDRM, Ift = 1.6 mA, SMD-6
VO4254H 400 V VDRM, Ift = 2 mA, DIP-6
VO4254H-X006 400 V VDRM, Ift = 2 mA, DIP-6 400 mil
VO4254H-X007 400 V VDRM, Ift = 2 mA, SMD-6
VO4254M 400 V VDRM, Ift = 3 mA, DIP-6
VO4254M-X006 400 V VDRM, Ift = 3 mA, DIP-6 400 mil
VO4254M-X007 400 V VDRM, Ift = 3 mA, SMD-6
VO4256D 600 V VDRM, Ift = 1.6 mA, DIP-6
VO4256D-X006 600 V VDRM, Ift = 1.6 mA, DIP-6 400 mil
VO4256D-X007 600 V VDRM, Ift = 1.6 mA, SMD-6
VO4256H 600 V VDRM, Ift = 2 mA, DIP-6
VO4256H-X006 600 V VDRM, Ift = 2 mA, DIP-6 400 mil
VO4256H-X007 600 V VDRM, Ift = 2 mA, SMD-6
VO4256M 600 V VDRM, Ift = 3 mA, DIP-6
VO4256M-X006 600 V VDRM, Ift = 3 mA, DIP-6 400 mil
VO4256M-X007 600 V VDRM, Ift = 3 mA, SMD-6
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: optocouplers.answers@vishay.com Document Number: 84798
2 Rev. 1.4, 30-Aug-06
VO4254/VO4256
Vishay Semiconductors Optocoupler, Phototriac Output,
High dV/dt, Low Input Current
Note
Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified.
Stresses in excess of the absolute Maximum Ratings can cause permanent damage to the device. Functional operation of the device is not
implied at these or any other conditions in excess of those given in the operational sections of this document. Exposure to absolute Maximum
Rating for extended periods of the time can adversely affect reliability.
Fig. 1 - Recommended Operating Condition
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION PART SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
INPUT
Reverse voltage VR 6 V
Forward current IF 60 mA
Power dissipation Pdiss 100 mW
Derate from 25 °C 1.33 mW/°C
OUTPUT
Peak off-state voltage
VO4254D/H/M VDRM 400 V
VO4256D/H/M VDRM 600 V
RMS on-state current ITM 300 mA
Power dissipation Pdiss 500 mW
Derate from 25 °C 6.6 mW/°C
COUPLER